ATTY DKT: 643-3

FORM PTO-1594		DECODDATION FOR	M AAVED CHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev.8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY		e		
To th	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) EXCELAIRE SERVICE, INC.		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     EXCELAIRE LLC     The Price			
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of New Yo Other	ork	200 Hering Drive Long Island McArthur Airport Ronkonkoma, NY 11779			
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? <u>□</u> Yes 🙎 No	a a			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		□ Individual(s) citizenship: Association			
므	Assignment	□ Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
旦	Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company of New York			
	Other To correct document execution date at Reel 003165/Frame 0276 from May 16, 2005 to April 13, 2005.  Execution Date: 4/13/05		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.  ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4.	Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,290,956			
		Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications and registrations inv	olved: <u>1</u>		
Nan	ne: Thomas M. Galgano , GAL	.GANO & BURKE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:			■ Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form)			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	unt		
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135			8. Deposit account number:			
<u> </u>	. Uzamana Ciata Na	w York ZIP: 11788	07-0130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	nt)		
City:	Hauppauge State: New		1 100 I			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information if true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas M. Galgano, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:  6						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 05-26-2005



ATTY DKT: 643-4

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or convitherent
Name of conveying party(les)  Excelaire Service, Inc.      Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership      Corporation-State of New York □ Other □  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Excelaire LLC 200 Hering Drive Long Island MacArthur Airport Ronkonkoma, NY 11779  MAY 1 7 2005
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other  Execution Date: May 16, 2005	Individual(s) citizenship:  ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State  X Other Iimited liability company of New York If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,290,956 ached? □ Yes 's No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Thomas M. Galgano, GALGANO & BURKE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135  City: Hauppauge State: New York ZIP: 11788	Deposit account number:      O7-0130  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Order Linear Land	THIS SPACE
0 Statement and signature	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/25/2005 JJALLAH2 00000020 2290956

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003228 FRAME 0108 07 Ŷ

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EXCELAIRE SERVICE, INC., a New York corporation with offices located at 200 Hering Drive, Long Island MacArthur Airport, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, is the owner of the trademark/service mark EXCELAIRE SERVICE, INC., Registration No. 2,290,956, registered on November 9, 1999 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO):

WHEREAS, EXCELAIRE LLC, a New York limited liability company, having offices at 200 Hering Drive, Long Island MacArthur Airport, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EXCELAIRE SERVICE, INC., hereby assigns to EXCELAIRE LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the aforesaid registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EXCELAIRE SERVICE, INC., if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed at Ronkonkoma, New York and effective as of the 13th day of April, 2005.

EXCELAIRE SERVICE, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003228 FRAME: 0109

TMG/dms RECORDED: 11/15/2005